100 km RUSA Certified Populaire (#37) 100BW_1
Brevet starts at Best Western, NY 80, Tully, NY at 8:30 am. Time Limit 6.67 hours. 10/3/2005
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

CO%M Leg | Turn (Directions Total
0.0 0.0 | CP |Start: Tully Best Western (08:30 to 09:00) 0.0
0.0 0.0 R |NY 80 from main hotel entrance 0.0
0.2 0.2 R [NY 11A 0.2
5.6 5.4 L [Nichols Rd 5.6
6.2 0.6 L |Tully Farms Rd 6.2
7.2 1.0 R [Otisco Rd 7.2
11.0 3.8 X |NY 80 11.0
11.8 0.8 CP |Control Point (09:04 to 09:46) 11.8
0.0 0.0 L [Oak HillRd 11.8
0.8 0.8 R |Stevens Rd 12.6
2.3 1.5 Brief dirt section - hard, but watch for holes 14.1
4.3 2.0 R |Strong Rd 16.1
5.3 1.0 Narrow, steep downhill - use caution 17.1
5.9 0.6 L [Otisco Valley Rd > Preble Rd 17.7
11.0 5.1 L JUS11 22.8
11.1 0.1 R |East Homer Baltimore Rd 22.9
14.5 3.4 L [MeadRd 26.3
16.4 1.9 CP |Control Point (09:49 to 11:30) 28.2
0.0 0.0 L [NY 13 28.2
9.8 9.8 L |[Tripoli Rd 38.0
10.4 0.6 R [West Keeney Rd 38.6
15.2 4.8 CP |Control Point (10:34 to 13:10) 43.4
0.0 0.0 R |Bardeen Rd 43.4
0.2 0.2 L [Toggenburg Rd 43.6
2.3 2.1 L |NY 80 45.7
3.8 1.5 R [NYO91 47.2
6.1 2.3 S [Cemetary Rd (leave NY 91 which bears left) 49.5
6.5 0.4 L [to remain on Cemetary Rd 49.9
8.6 2.1 X |US 20 52.0
8.6 0.0 BL |Cherry Rd 52.0
8.8 0.2 X |INY 91 to remain on Cherry Rd 52.2
8.8 0.0 CP |Control Point (10:58 to 14:06) 52.2
0.2 0.2 S |Berwyn Rd (X US 20) 52.4
5.4 5.2 R [NY 80/NY91 57.6
6.1 0.7 S |toremain on NY 80 58.3
10.1 4.0 CP |Tully Best Western CONGRATULATIONS!!!!I (11:26 to 15:10) 62.3
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